

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries:

Joe Delaronde
Political Press Attaché
MCKMedia@mck.ca
450-632-7500

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications

Grace period to pay fines ends today

(Kahnawake – 1, Seskehkó:wa/September 2020)

The Court of Kahnawà:ke wishes to inform the public that the extended deadline to pay fines and traffic tickets put in place due to COVID-19 ends **today**, Tuesday, September 1, 2020.

Persons with outstanding fines or traffic tickets should contact the Court of Kahnawà:ke as soon as possible to arrange for payment to avoid any additional fees, warrant notices being sent, or warrants issued.

The Court offices remain closed to the public, however, payments will be accepted using the following options:

- Visa (over the telephone)
- E-transfer at <u>www.kahnawake.com/etransfer</u>
- By cheque or money order, payable to the Court of Kahnawà:ke, mailed to P.O. Box 1239, J0L 1B0

For further information or to make arrangements for payment, please contact the Court of Kahnawà:ke at **450-638-5647**.